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HRES 274
Expressing support for designation of March as National Nutrition Month.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 23, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Feb 23, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/274 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (128 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Mar 23, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 24, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 25, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Mar 25, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Driehaus, Steve [D-OH-1] D · OH Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Griffith, Parker [D-AL-5] D · AL Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Kratovil, Frank, Jr. [D-MD-1] D · MD Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 25, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Mar 25, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-22] R · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA Mar 25, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 25, 2009

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Kanjorski, Paul E. [D-PA-11] D · PA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 30, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 30, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Putnam, Adam H. [R-FL-12] R · FL Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX May 6, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 6, 2009

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI May 6, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA May 6, 2009

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX May 6, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA May 6, 2009

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE May 6, 2009

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ May 21, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA May 21, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI May 21, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 10, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Feb 2, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 24, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 23, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Expresses support for the designation of, and the goals and ideals of, National Nutrition Month.

Encourages: (1) local communities to raise awareness surrounding nutritional health; and (2) awareness about diseases

and death caused by lack of nutrition.

Recognizes health care professionals, such as registered dietitians, who spread the knowledge and importance of

nutrition each day.

Actions Timeline

Feb 23, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 274.
Feb 23, 2010: Ms. Castor (FL) moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Feb 23, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H688-690)
Feb 23, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H688-689)
Feb 23, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H688-689)
Feb 23, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 24, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 23, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com

